Newsletter for Pilchuck Camera Club — Everett Washington

All images in the newsletter are property of the photographer and all rights are reserved.

Cover Image: Raindrops on Pink Tulip — Sherrie Tallman
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The Pilchuck Camera Club Newsletter

Serving members from the Puget Sound Area of Washington State

Pilchuck
Camera

Club

The Pilchuck Camera Club was organized June 12, 1964 and is a member of the Photographic Society of
America (PSA) and the Northwest Council of Camera Clubs (NWCCC). Membership is open to any-one
interested in color or monochromatic digital photography. Club meetings are held at 7:00 p.m. on the second
Thursday of each month in the Baker Heights Social Hall, 1401 Poplar Street, Everett, WA.

Pilchuck Camera Club Web Page: http://www.pilchuckcameraclub.com
Members of:

Northwest Council of Camera Clubs (NWCCC)
http://www.nwcamer aclubs.org

Photographic Society of America (PSA) Web
Page: http://www.psa-photo.org

Photographic

Society of
America
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2021 Officers

President — Open

Vice Presidents — Open
Treasurer — Sherrie Tallman
Secretary — Sonya Lang

Standing Committee Chairpersons
Membership:

Social - Renata Kleinert

Sunshine: Renata Kleinert

Club Competition : Bill Schwarz
PSA Club Representative: Sonya Lang
NWCCC Delegate: Renata Kleinert
Field Trips: Open

Point Records: Bill Schwarz
Historian: Open

Pilchucker Editor: Bill Schwarz
Web Master: Steve Lightle

COMING EVENTS

June 10, 2021

Monthly Club Meeting:
Zoom

By EOD Jun 6, 2021

3 Regular Competition Images

3 Challenge Images (Train Cars /
Tracks)

To: pilchuckcameraclub@gmail.com

Separate email for each contest (please) and
the contest name in the subject

Dimension requirements: No larger than
1920 pixels wide or 1080 pixels tall.

Naming convention:
“My Title — My Name.jpg”

Program: TBD
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Pilchuck Camera Club Meeting Minutes
Pilchuck Camera Club May 13" Meeting Minutes

Sonya Lang called the meeting to order at 8:20pm.

Our presenter this evening is John Martin on A Case for Black and White Travel Photography and is coming to us through
zoom all the way from the East Coast. Therefore the business meeting was held after the program and judging results to
accommodate his location/schedule.

Sherrie gave a treasurer report. Balance, etc. will be reported in the June meeting.
NWCCC- Renata reported there is to be a meeting coming up Saturday if anyone would like to attend it is held via zoom.

PSA- Sonya reported that we didn’t have enough participation for judging last month in any category including PSA
travel and therefore we missed the last submission. All PSA is done for the year, and you can see those images that
placed by visiting the Photographic Society of America website for the slide show.

Field Trip coordinator- position open

Judges for this month were Tracy, Doug M. and Sherrie — thank you judges!
Image registration by Bill S. for April - 15, May — 23 and Challenge 11
Slide show/tech by Steve L.

Respectfully submitted,

Sonya Lang, PCC Secretary
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Monthly Challenge Competition (April / May)
Subject: Empty Road

Winner: Bill Schwarz

Title: Straight Ahead
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All Challenge Photos
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1 An Empty Road - Sherrie Tallman 2 Back Road in Duvall - Sonya Lang

— <

4 |deal Trestle Traffic - Bill Schwarz 5 The eIIow Road - Renata Kleinert 6 Dead End - Sonya Lang

7 Road to Ferry House - Sherrie
Tallman 8 Straight Ahead - Bill Schwarz

9 The Final Road - Sherrie Tallman

Page | 8



10 U Turn - Bill Schwarz 11 Washington Park Empty Road - So
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April Regular Competition Winners
First Place

Sand Crane - Bill Schwarz
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Second Place
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Moonlit Canyonlands - Bill Schwarz
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Wolf in the Mirror-Sonya Lang
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April All Photos
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1 Deception Pass Bridge March 2 Deception Pass Sunset - Sherrie
Equinox - Renata Kleinert Tallman 3 Garden Shed - Sonya Lang

4 Little Barn In Winter Snow - Juan

Stout 5 Moonlit Canyonlands - Bill Schwarz 6 Evening Sunset - Renata Klinrt

8 Little White Church in Winter Dress
7 Field of Gold - Sherrie Tallman - Juan Stout

9 Meadow School2 - Sonya Lang
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10 Patriotic Barn - Bill Schwarz

13 Swans In The Snow - Juan Stout 14 White Egret - Sherrie Tallman 15 Wolf in the Mirror - Sonya Lang
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April Regular Competition Results
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Title

Deception Pass Bridge March
Equinox

Deception Pass Sunset
Garden Shed

Little Barn In Winter Snow
Moonlit Canyonlands
Evening Sunset

Field of Gold

Little White Church in Winter Dress
Meadow School2

Patriotic Barn

Red Winged Blackbird

Sand Crane

Swans In The Snow

White Egret

Wolf in the Mirror
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Maker

Renata Kleinert
Sherrie Tallman
Sonya Lang
Juan Stout

Bill Schwarz
Renata Kleinert
Sherrie Tallman
Juan Stout
Sonya Lang

Bill Schwarz
Renata Kleinert
Bill Schwarz
Juan Stout
Sherrie Tallman
Sonya Lang

Score

22
21
23
19
23
21
20
22
22
22
23
24
21
21
23

Honor

2nd

2nd

2nd
1st

2nd



May Regular Competition Winners
First Place
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Fuschia Feast - Bill Schwarz
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Second Place
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Broken Arch Sunrise - Kevin Siefke
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May All Photos
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10 Fisher Towers - Kevin Siefke 11 Fuschia Feast - Bill Schwarz

13 Painted Hills Pattern - Steve Lightl

14 Raindrops on Pink Tulip - Sherrie T

16 View from the Mill - Tim Garton 17 Iris Leaf - Bill Schwarz
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15 Skunk Cabbage - Renata Kieinert

18 Small Flowered Woodland Star - S



3 Cascade Pond Banff BW - Bill

1 Bleeding Hearts 1 - Don Elliott 2 Broken Arch Sunrise - Kevin Siefke Schwarz

5 Evening atTulip Town - Sherrie

4 Delicate Pink - Sonya Lang Tallman 6 Mandarin - Steve Lightle

8 Roozengaard Tulips - Renata
7 Mirror Lake Falls - Tim Garton Kleinert

9 Bleeding Hearts 2 - Don Elliott
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19 The Old Man's Truk - Sonya Lang
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22 Whipple's Fishhook Cactus - Kevin
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20 Waterfall Closeup - Don Elliott

23 Wood Duck - Renata Kleinert

21 Whidbey Island Farmlands - Sherri



May Regular Competition Results
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18
19
20
21
22
23

Title

Bleeding Hearts 1
Broken Arch Sunrise
Cascade Pond Banff BW
Delicate Pink

Evening atTulip Town
Mandarin

Mirror Lake Falls
Roozengaard Tulips
Bleeding Hearts 2
Fisher Towers

Fuschia Feast
Gumballs

Painted Hills Pattern
Raindrops on Pink Tulip
Skunk Cabbage

View from the Mill

Iris Leaf
Small Flowered Woodland
Star

The Old Man's Truck
Waterfall Closeup
Whidbey Island Farmlands
Whipple's Fishhook Cactus
Wood Duck

Page | 26

Maker

Don Elliott
Kevin Siefke
Bill Schwarz
Sonya Lang
Sherrie Tallman
Steve Lightle
Tim Garton
Renata Kleinert
Don Elliott
Kevin Siefke
Bill Schwarz
Sonya Lang
Steve Lightle
Sherrie Tallman
Renata Kleinert
Tim Garton

Bill Schwarz

Steve Lightle
Sonya Lang
Don Elliott
Sherrie Tallman
Kevin Siefke
Renata Kleinert

Score

Honor
22
24 2nd
23
22
21
23
21
23
20
20
25 1st
20
22
21
23
21
23

23
23
22
20
22
24 2nd



2020 - 2021 PSA Projected Image Division Round 3 Group B

Results
April 2021
) :-.\/
g
L6
"Cottonwood Snow" "Cowboy John" "Lighthouse Morning"
© Don Elliott © Sonya Lang © Doug McCartney
12 PSA Pts. 14 PSA Pts. Award 9 PSA PTs.

"Moonbeam Painting Frozen
Picture Lake"
© Sherrie Tallman

7 PSA Pts.

"Snow Bear"
© Sharon Ely

12 PSA Pts.

Not Submitted
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GROUP B Location Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total Standings
Riverwoods Nature Photographic Soc. IL 66 78 73 217 1
North Shore Camera Club IL 67 76 72 215 2
Jiahua Elite Photography Association 72 73 60 74 207 3
South Shields Photographic Society England 67 62 68 197 4
Renovat Foto Sint-Truiden Belgium 71 62 63 196 5
Northern Tasmanian Camera Club Australia 68 63 64 195 6
Stella Polaris Photo Group Sweden 67 62 66 195 6
Cape Cod Viewfinders Camera Club MA 70 63 61 194 8
Boston Camera Club MA 63 66 63 192 9
Charlotte Camera Club NC 63 61 67 191 10
Morris Photo Color Club NJ 63 68 60 191 10
Tacoma Photographic Society WA 68 61 62 191 10
Oakley Camera Club England 58 65 67 190 13
Houston Photochrome Club X 55 68 60 183 14
Suncoast Camera Club FL 64 66 52 182 15
New Haven Camera Club CT 53 63 64 180 16
Billings Camera Club MT 54 59 59 172 17
Pilchuck Camera Club WA 59 57 54 170 18
Thunder Mountain Camera Club CO 56 60 50 166 19
F67 Camera Club WA 57 55 53 165 20
Sunderland Camera Club England 50 56 58 164 21
Englewood Camera Club CcoO 50 59 53 162 22
Image Makers Camera Club Wi 53 54 48 155 23
East Troy Viewfinders wi 44 50 58 152 24
Le Conte Photographic Society TN 61 63 0 124 25
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